SoC
11-3071

11-9081
11-9141

13-1031

21-1093

21-1094

23-2099

25-3021

27-1023
27-1026

27-3099

29-2052
29-2081
29-2099

31-1013
31-1015
31-2022
31-9093

31-9096

31-9099

33-1012

Occupation Title

Transportation, Storage,
and Distribution Managers
Lodging Managers
Property, Real Estate, and
Community Association
Managers

Claims Adjusters,
Examiners, and
Investigators

Social and Human Service
Assistants

Community Health Workers

Legal Support Workers, All
Other

Self-Enrichment Education
Teachers

Floral Designers

Merchandise Displayers
and Window Trimmers
Media and Communication
Workers, All Other

Pharmacy Technicians
Opticians, Dispensing
Health Technologists and

Technicians, All Other
Psychiatric Aides

Orderlies
Physical Therapist Aides

Medical Equipment
Preparers

Veterinary Assistants and
Laboratory Animal
Caretakers

Healthcare Support
Workers, All Other
First-Line Supervisors of
Police and Detectives

Hourly Salary
$53.53

$33.60
$39.46

$35.66

$16.66
$18.94
$28.05
$18.04

$13.94
$13.98

$29.98

$17.26
$18.15
$21.53

$14.82
$14.10
$16.05
$18.91

$13.40

$15.68

$48.78

Annual Salary
$111,349.00

$69,884.00
$82,078.00

$74,161.00

$34,652.00
$39,388.00
$58,344.00
$37,523.00

$28,993.00
$29,077.00

$62,354.00

$35,902.00
$37,745.00
$44,792.00

$30,828.00
$29,329.00
$33,390.00
$39,321.00

$27,859.00

$32,617.00

$101,472.00

Growth Rate
14.2149

16.0164
21.3627

6.2517

27.6046

29.6443

13.0284

26.8127

6.1892
14.3364

8.2721

21.5887
22.5352
32.8394

23.4875
28.246

40.5063
29.9808

33.5097

19.3152

13.6215

Annual Openings
114

120
407

339

421
126
143
857

144
222

55

552
142
301

42
67
86
178

119

349

117



33-1099

33-3011
33-3021

33-3051

33-9011
33-9021

33-9032
33-9099

35-1011
35-1012

37-1011

37-1012

37-2021
39-1011
39-1021

39-3093

39-4021
39-6012
39-9011
39-9031

39-9032
41-1011

41-1012

First-Line Supervisors of
Protective Service Workers,
All Other

Bailiffs

Detectives and Criminal
Investigators

Police and Sheriff's Patrol
Officers

Animal Control Workers

Private Detectives and
Investigators
Security Guards

Protective Service Workers,
All Other
Chefs and Head Cooks

First-Line Supervisors of
Food Preparation and
Serving Workers
First-Line Supervisors of
Housekeeping and
Janitorial Workers
First-Line Supervisors of
Landscaping, Lawn
Service, and Groundsk
Pest Control Workers

Gaming Supervisors

First-Line Supervisors of
Personal Service Workers
Locker Room, Coatroom,
and Dressing Room
Attendants

Funeral Attendants

Concierges

Childcare Workers
Fitness Trainers and
Aerobics Instructors
Recreation Workers
First-Line Supervisors of
Retail Sales Workers
First-Line Supervisors of
Non-Retail Sales Workers

$25.62

$35.05
$41.49

$35.88

$21.63
$22.88

$14.49
$15.04

$24.60
$19.17

$20.19

$26.65

$19.53
$24.90
$18.54

$13.08

$14.43
$14.98
$13.09
$21.17

$13.08
$21.35

$37.74

$53,302.00

$72,892.00
$86,316.00

$74,644.00

$44,989.00
$47,594.00

$30,139.00
$31,286.00

$51,163.00
$39,885.00

$42,000.00

$55,446.00

$40,606.00
$51,799.00
$38,562.00

$27,204.00

$30,006.00
$31,152.00
$27,224.00
$44,038.00

$27,194.00
$44,418.00

$78,483.00

10.9023

6.6524
10.286

15.0891

17.9412
18.0352

13.7056
17.8804

22.3684
22.4409

18.9684

19.9948

13.4585
13.8796
22.7042

17.3729

9.5833
18.602
19.542
21.8856

14.8171
13.7505

15.1215

148

42
137

830

45
81

2391
1044

497
2918

582

470

100
106
721

61

40
147
2722
1872

1558
3029

895



41-3021
41-3099

41-4012

41-9021
41-9022
43-1011

43-3011

43-3021

43-3041
43-3051

43-3061
43-4011
43-4031

43-4041

43-4051

43-4061

43-4111

43-4121

43-4131

43-4151
43-4171

Insurance Sales Agents

Sales Representatives,
Services, All Other

Sales Representatives,
Wholesale and
Manufacturing, Except
Technical and Scientific
Products

Real Estate Brokers

Real Estate Sales Agents

First-Line Supervisors of
Office and Administrative
Support Worke

Bill and Account Collectors

Billing and Posting Clerks
and Machine Operators
Gaming Cage Workers

Payroll and Timekeeping
Clerks
Procurement Clerks

Brokerage Clerks

Court, Municipal, and
License Clerks

Credit Authorizers,
Checkers, and Clerks
Customer Service
Representatives
Eligibility Interviewers,
Government Programs
Interviewers, Except
Eligibility and Loan

Library Assistants, Clerical

Loan Interviewers and
Clerks
Order Clerks

Receptionists and
Information Clerks

$23.97
$28.40

$30.07

$19.39
$25.52
$29.03

$19.07
$19.63

$14.65
$22.60

$22.34
$25.25
$20.02

$22.31
$16.80
$21.96
$17.46
$13.47
$22.92

$16.98
$15.18

$49,868.00
$59,076.00

$62,557.00

$40,320.00
$53,062.00
$60,394.00

$39,659.00
$40,832.00

$30,467.00
$47,007.00

$46,467.00
$52,522.00
$41,626.00

$46,410.00
$34,945.00
$45,680.00
$36,334.00
$28,016.00
$47,662.00

$35,312.00
$31,578.00

21.3565
19.6828

15.1922

16.9546
17.0376
12.0031

3.2572

25.7198

9.772
9.4172

3.2869
14.6636
14.0662

4.7544

14.7239

11.6494

19.5164

15.5569

21.1901

2.9911
19.2265

1809
3981

3882

570
1198
2355

356

917

53
291

112
163
527

67

6897

291

686

267

496

287
3308



43-4181

43-4199

43-5011
43-5021
43-5031

43-5032

43-5061

43-5071

43-5111

43-6014

43-9041

43-9061
43-9199

45-1011

47-1011

47-2021

47-2022
47-2031
47-2071

Reservation and $16.41
Transportation Ticket

Agents and Travel Clerks
Information and Record $20.57
Clerks, All Other

Cargo and Freight Agents  $22.90

Couriers and Messengers  $14.63

Police, Fire, and Ambulance $24.16
Dispatchers

Dispatchers, Except Police, $21.55
Fire, and Ambulance

Production, Planning, and $24.42
Expediting Clerks

Shipping, Receiving, and  $15.91
Traffic Clerks

Weighers, Measurers, $13.42
Checkers, and Samplers,
Recordkeeping

Secretaries and $18.25
Administrative Assistants,

Except Legal, Medical,

Insurance Claims and $23.78
Policy Processing Clerks
Office Clerks, General $18.02

Office and Administrative  $16.42
Support Workers, All Other

First-Line Supervisors of  $24.74
Farming, Fishing, and

Forestry Workers

First-Line Supervisors of  $32.76
Construction Trades and
Extraction Work

Brickmasons and $25.11
Blockmasons

Stonemasons $18.71
Carpenters $21.04
Paving, Surfacing, and $20.19

Tamping Equipment
Operators

$34,130.00

$42,788.00

$47,628.00
$30,426.00
$50,258.00

$44,827.00

$50,790.00
$33,095.00

$27,918.00

$37,963.00

$49,467.00

$37,494.00
$34,170.00

$51,446.00

$68,148.00

$52,230.00

$38,909.00
$43,760.00
$41,996.00

22.651

19.8068

25.5224
39.6963
17.6438

11.7241

14.6179

10.3055

10.359

3.2739

22.7222

9.4084
15.842

19.457

32.8204

34

31.0627
29.023
26.4003

326

1382

79
203
209

324

330

1049

110

5874

357

6352
302

109

2322

298

47
2840
325



47-2073

47-2111
47-2121
47-2132

47-2152

47-2171

47-2211
47-2221

47-3013
47-3015

47-4011

47-4021

47-4041

47-4051

47-4099

47-5021

47-5081

49-1011

49-2098

49-3021

49-3031

Operating Engineers and
Other Construction
Equipment Operators
Electricians

Glaziers

Insulation Workers,
Mechanical

Plumbers, Pipefitters, and
Steamfitters

Reinforcing Iron and Rebar
Workers

Sheet Metal Workers

Structural Iron and Steel
Workers
Helpers--Electricians

Helpers--Pipelayers,
Plumbers, Pipefitters, and
Steamfitters

Construction and Building
Inspectors

Elevator Installers and
Repairers

Hazardous Materials
Removal Workers
Highway Maintenance
Workers

Construction and Related
Workers, All Other

Earth Drillers, Except Oil
and Gas
Helpers--Extraction
Workers

First-Line Supervisors of
Mechanics, Installers, and
Repairers

Security and Fire Alarm
Systems Installers
Automotive Body and
Related Repairers

Bus and Truck Mechanics
and Diesel Engine
Specialists

$23.79

$24.81
$20.44
$19.59

$24.33
$21.02

$22.26
$22.95

$14.82
$15.66

$32.02
$41.44
$20.83
$21.03
$16.89
$24.59
$18.08

$33.83

$22.53
$23.23

$24.49

$49,486.00

$51,601.00
$42,530.00
$40,749.00

$50,596.00
$43,715.00

$46,310.00
$47,741.00

$30,823.00
$32,581.00

$66,590.00
$86,185.00
$43,331.00
$43,747.00
$35,140.00
$51,146.00
$37,601.00

$70,372.00

$46,875.00
$48,318.00

$50,937.00

30.4542

32.5111
33.3576
33.461

39.3654

36.4641

33.8248
34.9415

34.1772
44.4109

20.5128

37.046

19.1751

13.5795

32.938

34.0426

33.0532

17.761

25.498

12.9587

21.6449

1562

2985
226
120

1678

57

555
215

79
71

321

71

205

393

169

81

62

840

220

342

593



49-3041

49-3042

49-3043
49-3053

49-3091
49-3092

49-3093

49-9011

49-9012

49-9031

49-9041

49-9043

49-9044
49-9051

49-9052

49-9071

49-9094

49-9098

49-9099

Farm Equipment Mechanics $20.00

and Service Technicians

Mobile Heavy Equipment
Mechanics, Except Engines

Rail Car Repairers

Outdoor Power Equipment
and Other Small Engine
Mechanics

Bicycle Repairers

Recreational Vehicle
Service Technicians

Tire Repairers and
Changers

Mechanical Door Repairers

Control and Valve Installers
and Repairers, Except
Mechanical Door

Home Appliance Repairers

Industrial Machinery
Mechanics
Maintenance Workers,
Machinery

Millwrights

Electrical Power-Line
Installers and Repairers
Telecommunications Line
Installers and Repairers
Maintenance and Repair
Workers, General
Locksmiths and Safe
Repairers
Helpers--Installation,
Maintenance, and Repair
Workers

Installation, Maintenance,
and Repair Workers, All
Other

$25.11

$29.16
$18.58

$13.75
$27.00

$13.27
$20.03

$30.66

$19.05
$28.24
$23.29

$27.34
$35.84

$22.60
$18.75
$20.94

$16.75

$18.32

$41,607.00

$52,217.00

$60,655.00
$38,655.00

$28,586.00
$56,159.00

$27,601.00
$41,668.00

$63,779.00

$39,634.00
$58,740.00
$48,462.00

$56,860.00
$74,554.00

$47,009.00
$39,004.00
$43,561.00

$34,847.00

$38,113.00

23.5562

23.2498

15.5612
17.5109

23.3221
5.0761

8.7636

27.3957

5.9524

5.3125

17.4406

16.5854

26.2887
22.4521

14.5219

20.0378

3.9568

19.9625

17.5637

85

348

46
88

96
52

404

99

97

96

595

76

49
284

269

3133

54

166

541



51-1011

51-4011

51-4041
51-4121

51-7011

51-7021
51-7041

51-7042

51-8021

51-8031

51-8092
51-8093

51-9011

51-9012

51-9021

51-9023

First-Line Supervisors of
Production and Operating
Workers
Computer-Controlled
Machine Tool Operators,
Metal and Plastic
Machinists

Welders, Cutters,
Solderers, and Brazers
Cabinetmakers and Bench
Carpenters

Furniture Finishers

Sawing Machine Setters,
Operators, and Tenders,
Wood

Woodworking Machine
Setters, Operators, and
Tenders, Except Sawing
Stationary Engineers and
Boiler Operators

Water and Wastewater
Treatment Plant and
System Operators

Gas Plant Operators

Petroleum Pump System
Operators, Refinery
Operators, and Gaugers
Chemical Equipment
Operators and Tenders
Separating, Filtering,
Clarifying, Precipitating,
and Still Machine Setters,
Operators, and Tenders
Crushing, Grinding, and
Polishing Machine Setters,
Operators, and Tenders

Mixing and Blending
Machine Setters, Operators,
and Tenders

$31.21

$18.08

$22.68
$21.08

$17.99

$18.50
$14.18

$15.32

$29.36

$25.92

$34.63
$38.29

$18.04

$18.21

$21.13

$15.08

$64,907.00

$37,603.00

$47,171.00
$43,851.00

$37,406.00

$38,482.00
$29,494.00

$31,873.00

$61,078.00

$53,927.00

$72,025.00
$79,647.00

$37,522.00

$37,878.00

$43,955.00

$31,363.00

9.3426

5.4505

7.19
19.024

11.4324

5.0526
10.2151

8.9249

23.6364

3.438

12.3644
9.4737

5.5749

15.2339

2.8125

10.838

729

96

469
702

264

46
73

60

107

204

54
53

98

237

74

115



51-9032

51-9041

51-9081

51-9083

51-9111

51-9121

51-9122

51-9195

51-9199

53-1011

53-1021

53-1031

53-3021

53-3022

53-3033

53-6051
53-6099

53-7021

Cutting and Slicing
Machine Setters, Operators,
and Tenders

Extruding, Forming,
Pressing, and Compacting
Machine Setters, Operators,
and Tenders

Dental Laboratory
Technicians

Ophthalmic Laboratory
Technicians

Packaging and Filling
Machine Operators and
Tenders

Coating, Painting, and
Spraying Machine Setters,
Operators, and Tenders
Painters, Transportation
Equipment

Molders, Shapers, and
Casters, Except Metal and
Plastic

Production Workers, All
Other

Aircraft Cargo Handling
Supervisors

First-Line Supervisors of
Helpers, Laborers, and
Material Movers,
First-Line Supervisors of

Transportation and Material-

Moving Mach

Bus Drivers, Transit and
Intercity

Bus Drivers, School or
Special Client

Light Truck or Delivery
Services Drivers
Transportation Inspectors

Transportation Workers, All
Other
Crane and Tower Operators

$16.84

$14.90

$18.75
$16.99

$14.87

$16.77

$18.97

$15.83

$16.62
$20.89

$24.65

$31.43

$18.72
$17.02
$17.66

$33.97
$19.79

$23.90

$35,015.00

$31,001.00

$39,007.00
$35,341.00

$30,934.00

$34,878.00

$39,458.00

$32,920.00

$34,575.00
$43,457.00

$51,271.00

$65,375.00

$38,921.00
$35,407.00
$36,734.00

$70,646.00
$41,183.00

$49,723.00

9.816

6.6306

13.5048

11.5549

15.5779

7.5232

13.001

8.9317

9.0858

24.5791

20.5384

18.9851

20.3059

14.1648

23.4065

13.2512
25.058

23.8193

83

96

81

89

824

136

125

65

224

41

264

434

576

905

2717

74
326

68



53-7032  Excavating and Loading $24.51 $50,981.00 12.0958 105

Machine and Dragline

Operators

53-7073  Wellhead Pumpers $30.92 $64,299.00 23.7077 87
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