soc	Occupation Title	Hourly Salary	Annual Salary	Growth Rate	Annual Openings
11-3071	Transportation, Storage, and Distribution Managers	\$53.53	\$111,349.00	14.2149	114
11-9081	Lodging Managers	\$33.60	\$69,884.00	16.0164	120
11-9141	Property, Real Estate, and Community Association Managers	\$39.46	\$82,078.00	21.3627	407
13-1031	Claims Adjusters, Examiners, and Investigators	\$35.66	\$74,161.00	6.2517	339
21-1093	Social and Human Service Assistants	\$16.66	\$34,652.00	27.6046	421
21-1094	Community Health Workers	\$18.94	\$39,388.00	29.6443	126
23-2099	Legal Support Workers, All Other	\$28.05	\$58,344.00	13.0284	143
25-3021	Self-Enrichment Education Teachers	\$18.04	\$37,523.00	26.8127	857
27-1023	Floral Designers	\$13.94	\$28,993.00	6.1892	144
27-1026	Merchandise Displayers and Window Trimmers	\$13.98	\$29,077.00	14.3364	222
27-3099	Media and Communication Workers, All Other	\$29.98	\$62,354.00	8.2721	55
29-2052	Pharmacy Technicians	\$17.26	\$35,902.00	21.5887	552
29-2081	Opticians, Dispensing	\$18.15	\$37,745.00	22.5352	142
29-2099	Health Technologists and Technicians, All Other	\$21.53	\$44,792.00	32.8394	301
31-1013	Psychiatric Aides	\$14.82	\$30,828.00	23.4875	42
31-1015	Orderlies	\$14.10	\$29,329.00	28.246	67
31-2022	Physical Therapist Aides	\$16.05	\$33,390.00	40.5063	86
31-9093	Medical Equipment Preparers	\$18.91	\$39,321.00	29.9808	178
31-9096	Veterinary Assistants and Laboratory Animal Caretakers	\$13.40	\$27,859.00	33.5097	119
31-9099	Healthcare Support Workers, All Other	\$15.68	\$32,617.00	19.3152	349
33-1012	First-Line Supervisors of Police and Detectives	\$48.78	\$101,472.00	13.6215	117

33-1099	First-Line Supervisors of Protective Service Workers, All Other	\$25.62	\$53,302.00	10.9023	148
33-3011	Bailiffs	\$35.05	\$72,892.00	6.6524	42
33-3021	Detectives and Criminal Investigators	\$41.49	\$86,316.00	10.286	137
33-3051	Police and Sheriff's Patrol Officers	\$35.88	\$74,644.00	15.0891	830
33-9011	Animal Control Workers	\$21.63	\$44,989.00	17.9412	45
33-9021	Private Detectives and Investigators	\$22.88	\$47,594.00	18.0352	81
33-9032	Security Guards	\$14.49	\$30,139.00	13.7056	2391
33-9099	Protective Service Workers, All Other	\$15.04	\$31,286.00	17.8804	1044
35-1011	Chefs and Head Cooks	\$24.60	\$51,163.00	22.3684	497
35-1012	First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers	\$19.17	\$39,885.00	22.4409	2918
37-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Housekeeping and Janitorial Workers	\$20.19	\$42,000.00	18.9684	582
37-1012	First-Line Supervisors of Landscaping, Lawn Service, and Groundsk	\$26.65	\$55,446.00	19.9948	470
37-2021	Pest Control Workers	\$19.53	\$40,606.00	13.4585	100
39-1011	Gaming Supervisors	\$24.90	\$51,799.00	13.8796	106
39-1021	First-Line Supervisors of Personal Service Workers	\$18.54	\$38,562.00	22.7042	721
39-3093	Locker Room, Coatroom, and Dressing Room Attendants	\$13.08	\$27,204.00	17.3729	61
39-4021	Funeral Attendants	\$14.43	\$30,006.00	9.5833	40
39-6012	Concierges	\$14.98	\$31,152.00	18.602	147
39-9011	Childcare Workers	\$13.09	\$27,224.00	19.542	2722
39-9031	Fitness Trainers and Aerobics Instructors	\$21.17	\$44,038.00	21.8856	1872
39-9032	Recreation Workers	\$13.08	\$27,194.00	14.8171	1558
41-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers	\$21.35	\$44,418.00	13.7505	3029
41-1012	First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail Sales Workers	\$37.74	\$78,483.00	15.1215	895

41-3021	Insurance Sales Agents	\$23.97	\$49,868.00	21.3565	1809
41-3099	Sales Representatives, Services, All Other	\$28.40	\$59,076.00	19.6828	3981
41-4012	Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Except Technical and Scientific Products	\$30.07	\$62,557.00	15.1922	3882
41-9021	Real Estate Brokers	\$19.39	\$40,320.00	16.9546	570
41-9022	Real Estate Sales Agents	\$25.52	\$53,062.00	17.0376	1198
43-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Office and Administrative Support Worke	\$29.03	\$60,394.00	12.0031	2355
43-3011	Bill and Account Collectors	\$19.07	\$39,659.00	3.2572	356
43-3021	Billing and Posting Clerks and Machine Operators	\$19.63	\$40,832.00	25.7198	917
43-3041	Gaming Cage Workers	\$14.65	\$30,467.00	9.772	53
43-3051	Payroll and Timekeeping Clerks	\$22.60	\$47,007.00	9.4172	291
43-3061	Procurement Clerks	\$22.34	\$46,467.00	3.2869	112
43-4011	Brokerage Clerks	\$25.25	\$52,522.00	14.6636	163
43-4031	Court, Municipal, and License Clerks	\$20.02	\$41,626.00	14.0662	527
43-4041	Credit Authorizers, Checkers, and Clerks	\$22.31	\$46,410.00	4.7544	67
43-4051	Customer Service Representatives	\$16.80	\$34,945.00	14.7239	6897
43-4061	Eligibility Interviewers, Government Programs	\$21.96	\$45,680.00	11.6494	291
43-4111	Interviewers, Except Eligibility and Loan	\$17.46	\$36,334.00	19.5164	686
43-4121	Library Assistants, Clerical	\$13.47	\$28,016.00	15.5569	267
43-4131	Loan Interviewers and Clerks	\$22.92	\$47,662.00	21.1901	496
43-4151	Order Clerks	\$16.98	\$35,312.00	2.9911	287
43-4171	Receptionists and Information Clerks	\$15.18	\$31,578.00	19.2265	3308

43-4181	Reservation and Transportation Ticket Agents and Travel Clerks	\$16.41	\$34,130.00	22.651	326
43-4199	Information and Record Clerks, All Other	\$20.57	\$42,788.00	19.8068	1382
43-5011	Cargo and Freight Agents	\$22.90	\$47,628.00	25.5224	79
43-5021	Couriers and Messengers	\$14.63	\$30,426.00	39.6963	203
43-5031	Police, Fire, and Ambulance Dispatchers	\$24.16	\$50,258.00	17.6438	209
43-5032	Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, and Ambulance	\$21.55	\$44,827.00	11.7241	324
43-5061	Production, Planning, and Expediting Clerks	\$24.42	\$50,790.00	14.6179	330
43-5071	Shipping, Receiving, and Traffic Clerks	\$15.91	\$33,095.00	10.3055	1049
43-5111	Weighers, Measurers, Checkers, and Samplers, Recordkeeping	\$13.42	\$27,918.00	10.359	110
43-6014	Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical,	\$18.25	\$37,963.00	3.2739	5874
43-9041	Insurance Claims and Policy Processing Clerks	\$23.78	\$49,467.00	22.7222	357
43-9061	Office Clerks, General	\$18.02	\$37,494.00	9.4084	6352
43-9199	Office and Administrative Support Workers, All Other	\$16.42	\$34,170.00	15.842	302
45-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Workers	\$24.74	\$51,446.00	19.457	109
47-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and Extraction Work	\$32.76	\$68,148.00	32.8204	2322
47-2021	Brickmasons and Blockmasons	\$25.11	\$52,230.00	34	298
47-2022	Stonemasons	\$18.71	\$38,909.00	31.0627	47
47-2031	Carpenters	\$21.04	\$43,760.00	29.023	2840
47-2071	Paving, Surfacing, and Tamping Equipment Operators	\$20.19	\$41,996.00	26.4003	325

47-2073	Operating Engineers and Other Construction	\$23.79	\$49,486.00	30.4542	1562
47-2111	Equipment Operators Electricians	\$24.81	\$51,601.00	32.5111	2985
47-2121	Glaziers	\$20.44	\$42,530.00	33.3576	226
47-2132	Insulation Workers, Mechanical	\$19.59	\$40,749.00	33.461	120
47-2152	Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters	\$24.33	\$50,596.00	39.3654	1678
47-2171	Reinforcing Iron and Rebar Workers	\$21.02	\$43,715.00	36.4641	57
47-2211	Sheet Metal Workers	\$22.26	\$46,310.00	33.8248	555
47-2221	Structural Iron and Steel Workers	\$22.95	\$47,741.00	34.9415	215
47-3013	HelpersElectricians	\$14.82	\$30,823.00	34.1772	79
47-3015	HelpersPipelayers, Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters	\$15.66	\$32,581.00	44.4109	71
47-4011	Construction and Building Inspectors	\$32.02	\$66,590.00	20.5128	321
47-4021	Elevator Installers and Repairers	\$41.44	\$86,185.00	37.046	71
47-4041	Hazardous Materials Removal Workers	\$20.83	\$43,331.00	19.1751	205
47-4051	Highway Maintenance Workers	\$21.03	\$43,747.00	13.5795	393
47-4099	Construction and Related Workers, All Other	\$16.89	\$35,140.00	32.938	169
47-5021	Earth Drillers, Except Oil and Gas	\$24.59	\$51,146.00	34.0426	81
47-5081	HelpersExtraction Workers	\$18.08	\$37,601.00	33.0532	62
49-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics, Installers, and Repairers	\$33.83	\$70,372.00	17.761	840
49-2098	Security and Fire Alarm Systems Installers	\$22.53	\$46,875.00	25.498	220
49-3021	Automotive Body and Related Repairers	\$23.23	\$48,318.00	12.9587	342
49-3031	Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists	\$24.49	\$50,937.00	21.6449	593

49-3041	Farm Equipment Mechanics and Service Technicians	\$20.00	\$41,607.00	23.5562	85
49-3042	Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics, Except Engines	\$25.11	\$52,217.00	23.2498	348
49-3043	Rail Car Repairers	\$29.16	\$60,655.00	15.5612	46
49-3053	Outdoor Power Equipment and Other Small Engine Mechanics	\$18.58	\$38,655.00	17.5109	88
49-3091	Bicycle Repairers	\$13.75	\$28,586.00	23.3221	96
49-3092	Recreational Vehicle Service Technicians	\$27.00	\$56,159.00	5.0761	52
49-3093	Tire Repairers and Changers	\$13.27	\$27,601.00	8.7636	404
49-9011	Mechanical Door Repairers	\$20.03	\$41,668.00	27.3957	99
49-9012	Control and Valve Installers and Repairers, Except Mechanical Door	\$30.66	\$63,779.00	5.9524	97
49-9031	Home Appliance Repairers	\$19.05	\$39,634.00	5.3125	96
49-9041	Industrial Machinery Mechanics	\$28.24	\$58,740.00	17.4406	595
49-9043	Maintenance Workers, Machinery	\$23.29	\$48,462.00	16.5854	76
49-9044	Millwrights	\$27.34	\$56,860.00	26.2887	49
49-9051	Electrical Power-Line Installers and Repairers	\$35.84	\$74,554.00	22.4521	284
49-9052	Telecommunications Line Installers and Repairers	\$22.60	\$47,009.00	14.5219	269
49-9071	Maintenance and Repair Workers, General	\$18.75	\$39,004.00	20.0378	3133
49-9094	Locksmiths and Safe Repairers	\$20.94	\$43,561.00	3.9568	54
49-9098	HelpersInstallation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers	\$16.75	\$34,847.00	19.9625	166
49-9099	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers, All Other	\$18.32	\$38,113.00	17.5637	541

51-1011	First-Line Supervisors of Production and Operating Workers	\$31.21	\$64,907.00	9.3426	729
51-4011	Computer-Controlled Machine Tool Operators, Metal and Plastic	\$18.08	\$37,603.00	5.4505	96
51-4041	Machinists	\$22.68	\$47,171.00	7.19	469
51-4121	Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers	\$21.08	\$43,851.00	19.024	702
51-7011	Cabinetmakers and Bench Carpenters	\$17.99	\$37,406.00	11.4324	264
51-7021	Furniture Finishers	\$18.50	\$38,482.00	5.0526	46
51-7041	Sawing Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders, Wood	\$14.18	\$29,494.00	10.2151	73
51-7042	Woodworking Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders, Except Sawing	\$15.32	\$31,873.00	8.9249	60
51-8021	Stationary Engineers and Boiler Operators	\$29.36	\$61,078.00	23.6364	107
51-8031	Water and Wastewater Treatment Plant and System Operators	\$25.92	\$53,927.00	3.438	204
51-8092	Gas Plant Operators	\$34.63	\$72,025.00	12.3644	54
51-8093	Petroleum Pump System Operators, Refinery Operators, and Gaugers	\$38.29	\$79,647.00	9.4737	53
51-9011	Chemical Equipment Operators and Tenders	\$18.04	\$37,522.00	5.5749	98
51-9012	Separating, Filtering, Clarifying, Precipitating, and Still Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders	\$18.21	\$37,878.00	15.2339	237
51-9021	Crushing, Grinding, and Polishing Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders	\$21.13	\$43,955.00	2.8125	74
51-9023	Mixing and Blending Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders	\$15.08	\$31,363.00	10.838	115

51-9032	Cutting and Slicing Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders	\$16.84	\$35,015.00	9.816	83
51-9041	Extruding, Forming, Pressing, and Compacting Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders	\$14.90	\$31,001.00	6.6306	96
51-9081	Dental Laboratory Technicians	\$18.75	\$39,007.00	13.5048	81
51-9083	Ophthalmic Laboratory Technicians	\$16.99	\$35,341.00	11.5549	89
51-9111	Packaging and Filling Machine Operators and Tenders	\$14.87	\$30,934.00	15.5779	824
51-9121	Coating, Painting, and Spraying Machine Setters, Operators, and Tenders	\$16.77	\$34,878.00	7.5232	136
51-9122	Painters, Transportation Equipment	\$18.97	\$39,458.00	13.001	125
51-9195	Molders, Shapers, and Casters, Except Metal and Plastic	\$15.83	\$32,920.00	8.9317	65
51-9199	Production Workers, All Other	\$16.62	\$34,575.00	9.0858	224
53-1011	Aircraft Cargo Handling Supervisors	\$20.89	\$43,457.00	24.5791	41
53-1021	First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers,	\$24.65	\$51,271.00	20.5384	264
53-1031	First-Line Supervisors of Transportation and Material Moving Mach	\$31.43 -	\$65,375.00	18.9851	434
53-3021	Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity	\$18.72	\$38,921.00	20.3059	576
53-3022	Bus Drivers, School or Special Client	\$17.02	\$35,407.00	14.1648	905
53-3033	Light Truck or Delivery Services Drivers	\$17.66	\$36,734.00	23.4065	2717
53-6051	Transportation Inspectors	\$33.97	\$70,646.00	13.2512	74
53-6099	Transportation Workers, All Other	\$19.79	\$41,183.00	25.058	326
53-7021	Crane and Tower Operators	\$23.90	\$49,723.00	23.8193	68

53-7032	Excavating and Loading Machine and Dragline	\$24.51	\$50,981.00	12.0958	105
53-7073	Operators Wellhead Pumpers	\$30.92	\$64,299.00	23.7077	87